505172867 11/02/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5219635

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHUNG-I LIN	07/19/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

lame: KUEN HWA TRAFFIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 57, HUANGONG RD.
Internal Address:	YONGKANG DIST.
City:	TAINAN CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29668834

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-465-6678 Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: **ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR1111-2055
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=1111-2055-ASSIGN-ASFILED-NOV2-2018#page1.tif source=1111-2055-ASSIGN-ASFILED-NOV2-2018#page2.tif source=1111-2055-ASSIGN-ASFILED-NOV2-2018#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 047393 FRAME: 0818 505172867

ASSIGNMENT DEED

Attorney docket No. MRIIII-2055

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title): VEHICLE READLIGHT

			····	4 4 1 1 1 1	
		. B			
	The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in	n this agreement are:			
lheck o	ne)				
	□ A Patent Application for this Im □ U.S. Patent Application Serial □ U.S. Patent No.	No. <u>29/668.834</u>	SSIGNOR(S) conc filed 11/	urrently with this 2/2018	Assignment
	The PATENT RIGHTS assigned un	der this agreement are:			
heck C	ne)				
	U.S. Patent rights only				
any U	worldwide Patent rights. In this S. Patent Application identified above	s case, the assignee shall l e.	have the right to cl	aim the benefit o	f the filing date
	I/WE believe that I/WE am/are the o	original inventor(s) of a clai	med Invention in th	ie application	
	The above-identified Application wa				
SC 100	I/WE hereby acknowledge that any 1 by line or imprisonment of not more			ent is punishabie	under 18
	The ACCOMPANYON AND INCOME				
	The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in th	The state of the s			
	(Full name of sole or first assignor)	is agreement is (or are); CHUNG-LLIN			
ddress	(Full name of sole or first assignor)	CHUNG-LIN	na City 30072.	Taiwan (R.O.	(C.)
uddress	(Full name of sole or first assignor)	CHUNG-I LIN St., East Dist., Hsinch			C.)
	(Full name of sole or first assignor) No.1, Ln. 45, Changchun S (Full name of second joint assignor,	CHUNG-1 LIN St., East Dist., Heinel # any)			C.)
	(Full name of sole or first assignor) No.1, Lrt. 45, Changchun S (Full name of second joint assignor)	CHUNG-1 LIN St., East Dist., Hsinel (#any)			C.)
	(Full name of sole or first assignor) No.1, Lrt. 45, Changchun S (Full name of second joint assignor)	CHUNG-1 LIN St., East Dist., Hsinch			
ddress	(Full name of sole or first assignor) No.1, Ln. 45, Changchun S (Full name of second joint assignor,) (Full name of third joint assignor, if	CHUNG-1 LIN St., East Dist., Hsinel , if any)			
ddress	(Full name of sole or first assignor) No.1, Lrt. 45, Changchun S (Full name of second joint assignor,) (Full name of third joint assignor, if	CHUNG-LIN St., East Dist., Hsinch if any)			
ddress	(Full name of sole or first assignor) No.1, Lrt. 45, Changchun S (Full name of second joint assignor,) (Full name of third joint assignor, if	CHUNG-LIN St., East Dist., Hsiner If any)			
kddress Address	(Full name of sole or first assignor) No.1, Lm. 45, Changchun S (Full name of second joint assignor, if (Full name of fourth joint assignor, if	CHUNG-1 LIN St., East Dist., Heinel If any)			
kddress kddress	(Full name of sole or first assignor) No.1, Lm. 45, Changchun S (Full name of second joint assignor, if (Full name of fourth joint assignor, if	CHUNG-1 LIN St., East Dist., Hsinch If any)			
kddress kddress	(Full name of sole or first assignor) No.1, Lm. 45, Changchun S (Full name of second joint assignor, if (Full name of fourth joint assignor, if	CHUNG-1 LIN St., East Dist., Heinel If any)			
Address Address Address	(Full name of sole or first assignor) No.1, Lm. 45, Changchun S (Full name of second joint assignor, if (Full name of fourth joint assignor, if a	CHUNG-1 LIN St., East Dist., Heinel If any)			
Address Address Address	(Full name of sole or first assignor) No.1, Lm. 45, Changchun S (Full name of second joint assignor, if (Full name of fourth joint assignor, if a	CHUNG-1 LIN St., East Dist., Heinel If any)			
Address Address Address	(Full name of sole or first assignor) No.1, Lm. 45, Changchun S (Full name of second joint assignor, if (Full name of fourth joint assignor, if a	CHUNG-LIN St., East Dist., Hsinch If any)			
Address Address Address	(Full name of sole or first assignor) No.1, Lm. 45, Changchun S (Full name of second joint assignor, if (Full name of fourth joint assignor, if a	CHUNG-LIN St., East Dist., Hsinch If any)			
Address Address Address	(Full name of sole or first assignor) No.1, Ln. 45, Changchun S (Full name of second joint assignor, if (Full name of fourth joint assignor, if a (Full name of flith joint assignor, if a	CHUNG-1 LIN St., East Dist., Hsinch If any) f any) frany) frany) marned on separately numb	pered sheets attach		
Address Address Address	(Full name of sole or first assignor) No.1, Ln. 45, Changchun S (Full name of second joint assignor, if (Full name of fourth joint assignor, if a (Full name of flith joint assignor, if a	CHUNG-1 LIN St., East Dist., Hsinch If any) f any) frany) frany) marned on separately numb	nered sheets atlach		

Page 1 of 3

The sole or first ASSIGNEE is	: (Check One)				
	an individual				
	a partnership				
	🛮 a company of <u>Tais</u>	<u>ran</u> (State or Country)			
The second ASSIGI	NEE(S) (if any) referred to in	this agreement is (or are):	, ,		
(Name of Assignee)	val a				
				(Address o	56 S
Assignee)				(risoneas c	
7 wong/1000)	***************************************				
,	<u> </u>				***************************************
m					
The second ASSIGNEE is: (C	teck One)				
	an individual				
	☐ a partnership				
	a Corporation of			(State or 0	Soumbrul
		8			,00,.07,
The third ASSIGNE	E(S) (if any) referred to in th	is agreement is (or are).			
(Name of Assignee)		in algebraicht in far cars).			
				/ a.a.a): •
				(Address o	3
Assignee)					
				***********	<u> </u>
The third ASSIGNEE is: (C	heck One)				
	□an Individual				
	a partnership				
	a Corporation of			(State or C	Country)
	and a worker and a second		26 69		
☐ Additional a	assignees are being named	on separately numbered sl	heets attached he	reto.	
The ASSIGNOR(S), consideration, receipt of which successors and assigns:	in consideration of \$1.00 pa is acknowledged, have and	aid by each ASSIGNEE, an I do hereby assign the follo	d other good and wing to each ASS	l valuable SIGNEE; the	o ^{se} si r ,
	e right to the invention;				
	and to the entire right, title, a				
the PATENT RIGHTS; and			i e		887 8
the right to claim pri	ority under 35 U.S.C. § 119,	based on any earlier foreig	gn applications fo	r this inventi	on.
As to all U.S. Parent request(s) the Director of Pate of an equal interest in the enti- successors and assigns.	Applications assigned unde nts and Trademarks to issue e right, title, and interest, for	all Letters Patent to the A	SSIGNEE(S) as i	he ASSIGN	ÉE(S)
Further, the ASSIGN known to the ASSIGNOFI(S) in all divisional, continuation, sub papers to cause any and all Le	stitute, renewal, reexaminat	d testify in any legal procee ion, and reissue application	dings, sign all lav rs, execute all ne	viul papers, cessary ass	execute ignment

Page 2 of 3

everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

WE hereby give our Attorney authorization to insert the Serial Number and filing date of the above-referenced Patent Application when known.

July 19, 2017 (Cate)

Page 3 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 047393 FRAME: 0821